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Dublin Double Eastern Cup Results
Dublin Nordic Center U16 Boys
2/19/2023 6km Classic
Class
Rank Bib Name Class Rank Team 2k 4k Finish
1 405 Northcott, David u16 1 Caldwell Sport 00:05:13.1 (1) 00:10:52.1 (1) 00:16:34.3 (1)
00:05:13.1 (1) 00:05:39.0 (1) 00:05:42.2 (1)
2 420 McCourt, Henri u16 2 Mt Blue High School 00:05:34.0 (5) 00:11:21.4 (3) 00:17:14.3 (2)
00:05:34.0 (5) 00:05:47.4 (2) 00:05:52.8 (2)
3 415 Kehler, Charlie u16 3 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:05:25.8 (2) 00:11:19.9 (2) 00:17:27.7 (3)
00:05:25.8 (2) 00:05:54.1(5) 00:06:07.7 (10)
4 416 Cuneo, Niko uU16 4  mansfield nordic club 00:05:35.4 (6) 00:11:26.7 (5) 00:17:29.0 (4)
00:05:35.4 (6) 00:05:51.2 (3) 00:06:02.3 (5)
5 401 Barstow, Lucas u16 5  Gould Academy 00:05:271(3) 00:11:26.0 (4) 00:17:30.2 (5)
00:05:27.1(3) 00:05:58.8 (8) 00:06:04.1 (6)
6 467 Fontaine, Samuel u16 6 Sherweb 00:05:42.9 (12) 00:11:35.6 (7) 00:17:30.3 (6)
00:05:42.9 (12) 00:05:52.6 (4) 00:05:54.7 (3)
7 409 Citarella, Matias u16 7 GMVS 00:05:40.6 (9) 00:11:40.2 (8) 00:17:38.9 (7)
00:05:40.6 (9) 00:05:59.5 (9) 00:05:58.6 (4)
8 413 Atocha, Lorenzo u16 8 GMVS 00:05:28.8 (4) 00:11:271 (6) 00:17:39.6 (8)
00:05:28.8 (4) 00:05:58.2 (7) 00:06:12.4 (13)
9 403 Nellis, Parker u16 9 Gould Academy 00:05:44.4 (16) 00:11:41.4 (9) 00:17:49.1 (9)
00:05:44.4 (16) 00:05:57.0 (6) 00:06:07.6 (9)
10 419 Sanders, Fritz u16 10 Berkshire Trails 00:05:42.7 (11) 00:11:42.5 (10) 00:17:50.1 (10)
00:05:42.7 (11) 00:05:59.8 (10) 00:06:07.5 (8)
11 407 Gorman, Jonah u16 11 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:05:38.8 (7) 00:11:44.5 (11) 00:17:52.9 (11)
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414

402

427

406

410

462

418

417

412

421

447

408

441

464

426

an

Walton, William
Crowley, James
Fulton, Eric
Martin, Dashiell
lvanov, Ivan
Fauteux, Henri
Lange, Sisu
Cote, Beckett
Sturtz, Sullivan
Ayotte, Dean
Brown, William
Craddock, Timothy
Kitchel, Liam
Miller, Lincoln
Ring, Nicholas

Mcintosh, Matthew

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

EMXC

GOULD

Dublin XC

EMXC

Stratton Mountain School

Orford

Craftsbury Ski Club

Quarry Road Ski Club

Dublin XC

Holderness Nordic Club

Gould Academy

Stratton Mountain School

Ford Sayre

GMVS

Holderness Nordic

00:05:38.8 (7)
00:05:42.6 (10)
00:05:42.6 (10)

00:05:43.0 (13)
00:05:43.0 (13)

00:05:47.6 (19)
00:05:47.6 (19)

00:05:43.0 (14)
00:05:43.0 (14)

00:05:39.8 (8)
00:05:39.8 (8)

00:05:47.4 (18)
00:05:47.4 (18)

00:05:43.4 (15)
00:05:43.4 (15)

00:05:48.0 (20)
00:05:48.0 (20)

00:05:59.5 (29)
00:05:59.5 (29)

00:05:50.2 (22)
00:05:50.2 (22)

00:05:51.6 (23)
00:05:51.6 (23)

00:05:46.5 (17)
00:05:46.5 (17)

00:05:55.3 (25)
00:05:55.3 (25)

00:05:56.4 (206)
00:05:56.4 (26)

00:05:58.3 (27)
00:05:58.3 (27)

Green Mountain Valley School 00:05:49.6 (21)

00:06:05.7 (11)
00:11:50.5 (12)
00:06:07.8 (12)

00:11:54.4 (14)
00:06:11.4 (14)

00:11:59.9 (16)
00:06:12.2 (17)

00:11:54.5 (15)
00:06:11.5 (15)

00:11:51.9 (13)
00:06:12.0 (16)

00:12:05.5 (18)
00:06:18.0 (20)

00:12:06.7 (20)
00:06:23.3 (25)

00:12:01.5 (17)
00:06:13.5 (18)

00:12:08.8 (22)
00:06:09.2 (13)

00:12:06.6 (19)
00:06:16.3 (19)

00:12:11.4 (23)
00:06:19.7 (21)

00:12:07.5 (21)
00:06:21.0 (22)

00:12:21.8 (26)
00:06:26.5 (27)

00:12:17.8 (25)
00:06:21.3 (24)

00:12:26.0 (27)
00:06:27.7 (28)

00:12:15.9 (24)

00:06:08.4 (11)
00:17:57.6 (12)
00:06:07.0 (7)

00:18:04.7 (13)
00:06:10.2 (12)

00:18:12.6 (14)
00:06:12.7 (14)

00:18:13.9 (15)
00:06:19.3 (15)

00:18:14.7 (16)
00:06:22.7 (16)

00:18:30.1 (17)
00:06:24.6 (19)

00:18:30.5 (18)
00:06:23.8 (17)

00:18:30.7 (19)
00:06:29.1 (22)

00:18:33.4 (20)
00:06:24.5 (18)

00:18:37.9 (21)
00:06:31.2 (23)

00:18:42.7 (22)
00:06:31.3 (24)

00:18:47.7 (23)
00:06:40.1 (28)

00:18:48.2 (24)
00:06:26.4 (20)

00:18:51.7 (25)
00:06:33.9 (25)

00:18:54.7 (26)
00:06:28.6 (21)

00:18:57.3 (27)
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433

430

465

459

461

438

404

428

444

445

440

463

424

466

468

434

Cogill, Sid

Bentley, Jed
Northcott, Matthew
Marinell, Olin
Synnestvedt, Adam
Novosad, Isaac
Brenner, Levin
Collins-Knapp, Calvin
Fernandez, Milo
Doyon, Gabriel
Moore, Reaghan
Brown, lan

Lloyd, Jasper

Shin, Simon
Stroud, Knowl

Mehra, Safir

U16

U16

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

EMXC

Dublin XC

Putney Ski Club

EMXC

EMXC

Ford Sayre

EMXC

EMXC

Digital Federal Credit Union

Green Mountain Valley School

Gould Academy

EMXC

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

Mount Greylock

Ford Sayer

00:05:49.6 (21)

00:06:07.4 (33)
00:06:07.4 (33)

00:06:05.2 (31)
00:06:05.2 (31)

00:06:02.2 (30)
00:06:02.2 (30)

00:06:07.7 (34)
00:06:07.7 (34)

00:06:12.9 (37)
00:06:12.9 (37)

00:06:10.8 (35)
00:06:10.8 (35)

00:05:54.0 (24)
00:05:54.0 (24)

00:06:21.5 (40)
00:06:21.5 (40)

00:06:12.3 (36)
00:06:12.3 (36)

00:06:30.8 (45)
00:06:30.8 (45)

00:06:23.7 (42)
00:06:23.7 (42)

00:06:21.0 (39)
00:06:21.0 (39)

00:06:14.9 (38)
00:06:14.9 (38)

00:06:25.3 (43)
00:06:25.3 (43)

00:06:29.9 (44)
00:06:29.9 (44)

00:06:22.3 (41)
00:06:22.3 (41)

00:06:26.3 (26)

00:12:28.5 (28)
00:06:21.1 (23)

00:12:37.9 (31)
00:06:32.7 (32)

00:12:35.9 (30)
00:06:33.6 (33)

00:12:38.7 (32)
00:06:31.0 (30)

00:12:42.4 (35)
00:06:29.5 (29)

00:12:42.0 (34)
00:06:31.2 (31)

00:12:29.9 (29)
00:06:35.9 (34)

00:12:58.0 (36)
00:06:36.4 (35)

00:13:04.6 (37)
00:06:52.3 (39)

00:13:14.0 (39)
00:06:43.2 (37)

00:13:07.6 (38)
00:06:43.9 (38)

00:13:18.0 (41)
00:06:56.9 (43)

00:13:22.7 (44)
00:07:07.8 (46)

00:13:19.2 (43)
00:06:53.9 (40)

00:13:24.4 (45)
00:06:54.4 (41)

00:13:19.1 (42)
00:06:56.8 (42)

00:06:41.3 (29)

00:19:12.4 (28)
00:06:43.9 (33)

00:19:13.2 (29)
00:06:35.2 (26)

00:19:13.6 (30)
00:06:37.6 (27)

00:19:21.0 (31)
00:06:42.2 (30)

00:19:25.3 (32)
00:06:42.8 (32)

00:19:35.2 (33)
00:06:53.1 (35)

00:19:39.2 (34)
00:07:09.2 (40)

00:19:40.6 (35)
00:06:42.6 (31)

00:20:04.4 (306)
00:06:59.7 (36)

00:20:05.4 (37)
00:06:51.4 (34)

00:20:11.8 (38)
00:07:04.1 (38)

00:20:19.8 (39)
00:07:01.8 (37)

00:20:27.2 (40)
00:07:04.5 (39)

00:20:28.6 (41)
00:07:09.3 (41)

00:20:37.0 (42)
00:07:12.5 (42)

00:20:43.4 (43)
00:07:24.2 (46)
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456

439

469

449

436

458

432

446

453

452

451

431

457

429

443

Oliver, Noah

Webb, Tor

Jenkin, Joshua
Verson, Acer

Cleary, Lukas
Hourdequin, Benjamin
McNeill, Nolan

Lake, James

Clough, Ben
Scopinich-Burgel, Zachary
Gallaudet, Charles
Tucker, Owen

Cook, Eli

Niswonger, Augustus
McVey, Brendan

Kehler, Thomas

U16

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

u14

U16

U16

u14

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

u14

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Quarry Road Ski Club

EMXC Youth

QBY Nordic

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Freedom Trail Nordic

Ford Sayre

EMXC

EMXC

Kearsarge Nordic

EMXC

EMXC

Prospect Mountain

Holderness School

Western Mass Nordic

EMXC

Craftsbury Ski Club

00:06:31.9 (46)
00:06:31.9 (46)

00:06:07.2 (32)
00:06:07.2 (32)

00:06:36.1 (47)
00:06:36.7 (47)

00:06:45.9 (50)
00:06:45.9 (50)

00:06:45.9 (49)
00:06:45.9 (49)

00:06:38.2 (48)
00:06:38.2 (48)

00:06:53.6 (52)
00:06:53.6 (52)

00:06:54.3 (53)
00:06:54.3 (53)

00:07:00.2 (54)
00:07:00.2 (54)

00:07:03.1 (56)
00:07:03.1 (56)

00:07:05.9 (57)
00:07:05.9 (57)

00:07:01.5 (55)
00:07:01.5 (55)

00:06:51.1 (51)
00:06:51.1 (51)

00:07:14.6 (60)
00:07:14.6 (60)

00:07:08.2 (58)
00:07:08.2 (58)

00:07:21.9 (61)
00:07:21.9 (61)

00:13:31.5 (46)
00:06:59.5 (44)

00:13:14.3 (40)
00:07:07.0 (45)

00:13:51.0 (47)
00:07:14.9 (47)

00:14:01.7 (49)
00:07:15.7 (48)

00:14:02.9 (50)
00:07:17.0 (49)

00:14:01.0 (48)
00:07:22.7 (51)

00:14:17.5 (52)
00:07:23.8 (52)

00:14:15.1 (51)
00:07:20.7 (50)

00:14:40.2 (56)
00:07:40.0 (57)

00:14:42.6 (57)
00:07:39.4 (56)

00:14:38.7 (55)
00:07:32.8 (53)

00:14:38.0 (54)
00:07:36.4 (54)

00:14:37.9 (53)
00:07:46.7 (58)

00:14:54.0 (58)
00:07:39.4 (55)

00:15:00.4 (59)
00:07:52.2 (59)

00:15:18.1 (61)
00:07:56.2 (60)

00:20:50.7 (44)
00:07:19.2 (43)

00:20:58.0 (45)
00:07:43.7 (53)

00:21:16.2 (46)
00:07:25.2 (48)

00:21:21.9 (47)
00:07:20.1 (44)

00:21:30.4 (48)
00:07:27.4 (49)

00:21:32.1 (49)
00:07:31.0 (50)

00:21:38.5 (50)
00:07:20.9 (45)

00:21:40.2 (51)
00:07:25.0 (47)

00:22:20.2 (52)
00:07:39.9 (57)

00:22:25.1 (53)
00:07:42.5 (52)

00:22:25.7 (54)
00:07:46.9 (54)

00:22:39.7 (55)
00:08:01.7 (56)

00:22:45.6 (56)
00:08:07.7 (57)

00:22:46.7 (57)
00:07:52.7 (55)

00:23:14.0 (58)
00:08:13.5 (59)

00:23:27.4 (59)
00:08:09.2 (58)
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DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

448

423

454

422

470

450

442

460

455

437

425

Webb, Lukas

Li, Nathanael
Christie, Sebastian
De Bitetto, Luke
Berlinger, Matthew
Hatch, Leo
Parsons, Elliot
Slover, Orrin
Bjerke, Marcus
Narvaez, Adrian

Bellizzi, Linden

u14

U16

U16

U16

u14

U16

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

54

55

56

57

EMXC Youth

EMXC

Andover Outing Club

Stratton Mountain School

EMXC

NYSEF

EMXC Youth

Edward Little High School

EMXC

EMXC

Rochester Nordic Racing

00:07:26.3 (62)
00:07:26.3 (62)

00:07:13.0 (59)
00:07:13.0 (59)

00:07:32.5 (63)
00:07:32.5 (63)

00:05:59.1 (28)
00:05:59.1 (28)

00:08:50.4 (64)
00:08:50.4 (64)

00:10:04.7 (65)
00:10:04.7 (65)

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

00:15:34.5 (62)
00:08:08.2 (63)

00:15:17.2 (60)
00:08:04.1 (61)

00:15:39.7 (63)
00:08:07.1 (62)

00:12:41.7 (33)
00:06:42.6 (36)

00:18:30.6 (64)
00:09:40.2 (64)

00:21:31.9 (65)
00:11:27.2 (65)

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

00:23:54.6 (60)
00:08:20.0 (60)

00:23:58.3 (61)
00:08:41.0 (62)

00:24:17.4 (62)
00:08:37.7 (61)

00:26:57.5 (63)
00:14:15.7 (65)

00:28:50.1 (64)
00:10:19.5 (63)

00:33:19.1 (65)
00:11:47.1 (64)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()
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