



Dublin Double Eastern Cup

Dublin Nordic Center

2/19/2023

Results

U16 Boys

6km Classic

				Class				
Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Rank	Team	2k	4k	Finish
1	405	Northcott, David	U16	1	Caldwell Sport	00:05:13.1 (1) <i>00:05:13.1 (1)</i>	00:10:52.1 (1) <i>00:05:39.0 (1)</i>	00:16:34.3 (1) <i>00:05:42.2 (1)</i>
2	420	McCourt, Henri	U16	2	Mt Blue High School	00:05:34.0 (5) <i>00:05:34.0 (5)</i>	00:11:21.4 (3) <i>00:05:47.4 (2)</i>	00:17:14.3 (2) <i>00:05:52.8 (2)</i>
3	415	Kehler, Charlie	U16	3	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:25.8 (2) <i>00:05:25.8 (2)</i>	00:11:19.9 (2) <i>00:05:54.1 (5)</i>	00:17:27.7 (3) <i>00:06:07.7 (10)</i>
4	416	Cuneo, Niko	U16	4	mansfield nordic club	00:05:35.4 (6) <i>00:05:35.4 (6)</i>	00:11:26.7 (5) <i>00:05:51.2 (3)</i>	00:17:29.0 (4) <i>00:06:02.3 (5)</i>
5	401	Barstow, Lucas	U16	5	Gould Academy	00:05:27.1 (3) <i>00:05:27.1 (3)</i>	00:11:26.0 (4) <i>00:05:58.8 (8)</i>	00:17:30.2 (5) <i>00:06:04.1 (6)</i>
6	467	Fontaine, Samuel	U16	6	Sherweb	00:05:42.9 (12) <i>00:05:42.9 (12)</i>	00:11:35.6 (7) <i>00:05:52.6 (4)</i>	00:17:30.3 (6) <i>00:05:54.7 (3)</i>
7	409	Citarella, Matias	U16	7	GMVS	00:05:40.6 (9) <i>00:05:40.6 (9)</i>	00:11:40.2 (8) <i>00:05:59.5 (9)</i>	00:17:38.9 (7) <i>00:05:58.6 (4)</i>
8	413	Atocha, Lorenzo	U16	8	GMVS	00:05:28.8 (4) <i>00:05:28.8 (4)</i>	00:11:27.1 (6) <i>00:05:58.2 (7)</i>	00:17:39.6 (8) <i>00:06:12.4 (13)</i>
9	403	Nellis, Parker	U16	9	Gould Academy	00:05:44.4 (16) <i>00:05:44.4 (16)</i>	00:11:41.4 (9) <i>00:05:57.0 (6)</i>	00:17:49.1 (9) <i>00:06:07.6 (9)</i>
10	419	Sanders, Fritz	U16	10	Berkshire Trails	00:05:42.7 (11) <i>00:05:42.7 (11)</i>	00:11:42.5 (10) <i>00:05:59.8 (10)</i>	00:17:50.1 (10) <i>00:06:07.5 (8)</i>
11	407	Gorman, Jonah	U16	11	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:38.8 (7)	00:11:44.5 (11)	00:17:52.9 (11)

						00:05:38.8 (7)	00:06:05.7 (11)	00:06:08.4 (11)
12	414	Walton, William	U16	12	EMXC	00:05:42.6 (10) <i>00:05:42.6 (10)</i>	00:11:50.5 (12) <i>00:06:07.8 (12)</i>	00:17:57.6 (12) <i>00:06:07.0 (7)</i>
13	402	Crowley, James	U16	13	GOULD	00:05:43.0 (13) <i>00:05:43.0 (13)</i>	00:11:54.4 (14) <i>00:06:11.4 (14)</i>	00:18:04.7 (13) <i>00:06:10.2 (12)</i>
14	427	Fulton, Eric	U16	14	Dublin XC	00:05:47.6 (19) <i>00:05:47.6 (19)</i>	00:11:59.9 (16) <i>00:06:12.2 (17)</i>	00:18:12.6 (14) <i>00:06:12.7 (14)</i>
15	406	Martin, Dashiell	U16	15	EMXC	00:05:43.0 (14) <i>00:05:43.0 (14)</i>	00:11:54.5 (15) <i>00:06:11.5 (15)</i>	00:18:13.9 (15) <i>00:06:19.3 (15)</i>
16	410	Ivanov, Ivan	U16	16	Stratton Mountain School	00:05:39.8 (8) <i>00:05:39.8 (8)</i>	00:11:51.9 (13) <i>00:06:12.0 (16)</i>	00:18:14.7 (16) <i>00:06:22.7 (16)</i>
17	462	Fauteux, Henri	U16	17	Orford	00:05:47.4 (18) <i>00:05:47.4 (18)</i>	00:12:05.5 (18) <i>00:06:18.0 (20)</i>	00:18:30.1 (17) <i>00:06:24.6 (19)</i>
18	418	Lange, Sisu	U16	18	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:43.4 (15) <i>00:05:43.4 (15)</i>	00:12:06.7 (20) <i>00:06:23.3 (25)</i>	00:18:30.5 (18) <i>00:06:23.8 (17)</i>
19	417	Cote, Beckett	U16	19	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:05:48.0 (20) <i>00:05:48.0 (20)</i>	00:12:01.5 (17) <i>00:06:13.5 (18)</i>	00:18:30.7 (19) <i>00:06:29.1 (22)</i>
20	412	Sturtz, Sullivan	U16	20	Dublin XC	00:05:59.5 (29) <i>00:05:59.5 (29)</i>	00:12:08.8 (22) <i>00:06:09.2 (13)</i>	00:18:33.4 (20) <i>00:06:24.5 (18)</i>
21	421	Ayotte, Dean	U16	21	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:50.2 (22) <i>00:05:50.2 (22)</i>	00:12:06.6 (19) <i>00:06:16.3 (19)</i>	00:18:37.9 (21) <i>00:06:31.2 (23)</i>
22	447	Brown, William	U16	22	Gould Academy	00:05:51.6 (23) <i>00:05:51.6 (23)</i>	00:12:11.4 (23) <i>00:06:19.7 (21)</i>	00:18:42.7 (22) <i>00:06:31.3 (24)</i>
23	408	Craddock, Timothy	U16	23	Stratton Mountain School	00:05:46.5 (17) <i>00:05:46.5 (17)</i>	00:12:07.5 (21) <i>00:06:21.0 (22)</i>	00:18:47.7 (23) <i>00:06:40.1 (28)</i>
24	441	Kitchel, Liam	U16	24	Ford Sayre	00:05:55.3 (25) <i>00:05:55.3 (25)</i>	00:12:21.8 (26) <i>00:06:26.5 (27)</i>	00:18:48.2 (24) <i>00:06:26.4 (20)</i>
25	464	Miller, Lincoln	U16	25	GMVS	00:05:56.4 (26) <i>00:05:56.4 (26)</i>	00:12:17.8 (25) <i>00:06:21.3 (24)</i>	00:18:51.7 (25) <i>00:06:33.9 (25)</i>
26	426	Ring, Nicholas	U16	26	Holderness Nordic	00:05:58.3 (27) <i>00:05:58.3 (27)</i>	00:12:26.0 (27) <i>00:06:27.7 (28)</i>	00:18:54.7 (26) <i>00:06:28.6 (21)</i>
27	411	McIntosh, Matthew	U16	27	Green Mountain Valley School	00:05:49.6 (21)	00:12:15.9 (24)	00:18:57.3 (27)

						00:05:49.6 (21)	00:06:26.3 (26)	00:06:41.3 (29)
28	433	Cogill, Sid	U16	28	EMXC	00:06:07.4 (33) <i>00:06:07.4 (33)</i>	00:12:28.5 (28) <i>00:06:21.1 (23)</i>	00:19:12.4 (28) <i>00:06:43.9 (33)</i>
29	430	Bentley, Jed	U16	29	Dublin XC	00:06:05.2 (31) <i>00:06:05.2 (31)</i>	00:12:37.9 (31) <i>00:06:32.7 (32)</i>	00:19:13.2 (29) <i>00:06:35.2 (26)</i>
30	465	Northcott, Matthew	U14	1	Putney Ski Club		00:12:35.9 (30) <i>00:06:33.6 (33)</i>	00:19:13.6 (30) <i>00:06:37.6 (27)</i>
31	459	Marinell, Olin	U16	30	EMXC	00:06:07.7 (34) <i>00:06:07.7 (34)</i>	00:12:38.7 (32) <i>00:06:31.0 (30)</i>	00:19:21.0 (31) <i>00:06:42.2 (30)</i>
32	461	Synnestvedt, Adam	U16	31	EMXC	00:06:12.9 (37) <i>00:06:12.9 (37)</i>	00:12:42.4 (35) <i>00:06:29.5 (29)</i>	00:19:25.3 (32) <i>00:06:42.8 (32)</i>
33	438	Novosad, Isaac	U16	32	Ford Sayre	00:06:10.8 (35) <i>00:06:10.8 (35)</i>	00:12:42.0 (34) <i>00:06:31.2 (31)</i>	00:19:35.2 (33) <i>00:06:53.1 (35)</i>
34	404	Brenner, Levin	U16	33	EMXC	00:05:54.0 (24) <i>00:05:54.0 (24)</i>	00:12:29.9 (29) <i>00:06:35.9 (34)</i>	00:19:39.2 (34) <i>00:07:09.2 (40)</i>
35	428	Collins-Knapp, Calvin	U16	34	EMXC	00:06:21.5 (40) <i>00:06:21.5 (40)</i>	00:12:58.0 (36) <i>00:06:36.4 (35)</i>	00:19:40.6 (35) <i>00:06:42.6 (31)</i>
36	444	Fernandez, Milo	U16	35	Digital Federal Credit Union	00:06:12.3 (36) <i>00:06:12.3 (36)</i>	00:13:04.6 (37) <i>00:06:52.3 (39)</i>	00:20:04.4 (36) <i>00:06:59.7 (36)</i>
37	445	Doyon, Gabriel	U16	36		00:06:30.8 (45) <i>00:06:30.8 (45)</i>	00:13:14.0 (39) <i>00:06:43.2 (37)</i>	00:20:05.4 (37) <i>00:06:51.4 (34)</i>
38	440	Moore, Reaghan	U16	37	Green Mountain Valley School	00:06:23.7 (42) <i>00:06:23.7 (42)</i>	00:13:07.6 (38) <i>00:06:43.9 (38)</i>	00:20:11.8 (38) <i>00:07:04.1 (38)</i>
39	463	Brown, lan	U16	38	Gould Academy	00:06:21.0 (39) <i>00:06:21.0 (39)</i>	00:13:18.0 (41) <i>00:06:56.9 (43)</i>	00:20:19.8 (39) <i>00:07:01.8 (37)</i>
40	424	Lloyd, Jasper	U16	39	EMXC	00:06:14.9 (38) <i>00:06:14.9 (38)</i>	00:13:22.7 (44) <i>00:07:07.8 (46)</i>	00:20:27.2 (40) <i>00:07:04.5 (39)</i>
41	466	Shin, Simon	U16	40	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	()	00:13:19.2 (43) <i>00:06:53.9 (40)</i>	()
42	468	Stroud, Knowl	U16	41	Mount Greylock	· · ·	00:13:24.4 (45) <i>00:06:54.4 (41)</i>	00:20:37.0 (42) <i>00:07:12.5 (42)</i>
43	434	Mehra, Safir	U16	42	Ford Sayer	00:06:22.3 (41) <i>00:06:22.3 (41)</i>	00:13:19.1 (42) <i>00:06:56.8 (42)</i>	00:20:43.4 (43) <i>00:07:24.2 (46)</i>

44	435	Oliver, Noah	U16	43	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:06:31.9 (46) <i>00:06:31.9 (46)</i>	00:13:31.5 (46) <i>00:06:59.5 (44)</i>	00:20:50.7 (44) <i>00:07:19.2 (43)</i>
45	456	Webb, Tor	U14	2	EMXC Youth	00:06:07.2 (32) <i>00:06:07.2 (32)</i>	00:13:14.3 (40) <i>00:07:07.0 (45)</i>	00:20:58.0 (45) <i>00:07:43.7 (53)</i>
46	439	Jenkin, Joshua	U16	44	QBY Nordic	00:06:36.1 (47) <i>00:06:36.1 (47)</i>	00:13:51.0 (47) <i>00:07:14.9 (47)</i>	00:21:16.2 (46) <i>00:07:25.2 (48)</i>
47	469	Verson, Acer	U16	45	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:06:45.9 (50) <i>00:06:45.9 (50)</i>	()	00:21:21.9 (47) <i>00:07:20.1 (44)</i>
48	449	Cleary, Lukas	U16	46	Freedom Trail Nordic	00:06:45.9 (49) <i>00:06:45.9 (49)</i>	()	00:21:30.4 (48) <i>00:07:27.4 (49)</i>
49	436	Hourdequin, Benjamin	U16	47	Ford Sayre	00:06:38.2 (48) <i>00:06:38.2 (48)</i>	· · · ·	00:21:32.1 (49) <i>00:07:31.0 (50)</i>
50	458	McNeill, Nolan	U14	3	EMXC	00:06:53.6 (52) <i>00:06:53.6 (52)</i>		00:21:38.5 (50) <i>00:07:20.9 (45)</i>
51	432	Lake, James	U16	48	EMXC	00:06:54.3 (53) <i>00:06:54.3 (53)</i>	· · ·	00:21:40.2 (51) <i>00:07:25.0 (47)</i>
52	446	Clough, Ben	U16	49	Kearsarge Nordic	00:07:00.2 (54) <i>00:07:00.2 (54)</i>	00:14:40.2 (56) <i>00:07:40.0 (57)</i>	00:22:20.2 (52) <i>00:07:39.9 (51)</i>
53	453	Scopinich-Burgel, Zachary	U14	4	EMXC	00:07:03.1 (56) <i>00:07:03.1 (56)</i>	00:14:42.6 (57) <i>00:07:39.4 (56)</i>	00:22:25.1 (53) <i>00:07:42.5 (52)</i>
54	452	Gallaudet, Charles	U14	5	EMXC	00:07:05.9 (57) <i>00:07:05.9 (57)</i>	00:14:38.7 (55) <i>00:07:32.8 (53)</i>	00:22:25.7 (54) <i>00:07:46.9 (54)</i>
55	451	Tucker, Owen	U16	50	Prospect Mountain	00:07:01.5 (55) <i>00:07:01.5 (55)</i>	00:14:38.0 (54) <i>00:07:36.4 (54)</i>	00:22:39.7 (55) <i>00:08:01.7 (56)</i>
56	431	Cook, Eli	U16	51	Holderness School	00:06:51.1 (51) <i>00:06:51.1 (51)</i>	00:14:37.9 (53) <i>00:07:46.7 (58)</i>	00:22:45.6 (56) <i>00:08:07.7 (57)</i>
57	457	Niswonger, Augustus	U16	52	Western Mass Nordic		00:14:54.0 (58) <i>00:07:39.4 (55)</i>	00:22:46.7 (57) <i>00:07:52.7 (55)</i>
58	429	McVey, Brendan	U16	53	EMXC	00:07:08.2 (58) <i>00:07:08.2 (58)</i>	00:15:00.4 (59) <i>00:07:52.2 (59)</i>	00:23:14.0 (58) <i>00:08:13.5 (59)</i>
59	443	Kehler, Thomas	U14	6	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:07:21.9 (61) <i>00:07:21.9 (61)</i>	00:15:18.1 (61) <i>00:07:56.2 (60)</i>	00:23:27.4 (59) <i>00:08:09.2 (58)</i>

60	448	Webb, Lukas	U14	7	EMXC Youth	00:07:26.3 (62) <i>00:07:26.3 (62)</i>	00:15:34.5 (62) <i>00:08:08.2 (63)</i>	00:23:54.6 (60) <i>00:08:20.0 (60)</i>
61	423	Li, Nathanael	U16	54	EMXC	00:07:13.0 (59) <i>00:07:13.0 (59)</i>	00:15:17.2 (60) <i>00:08:04.1 (61)</i>	00:23:58.3 (61) <i>00:08:41.0 (62)</i>
62	454	Christie, Sebastian	U16	55	Andover Outing Club	00:07:32.5 (63) <i>00:07:32.5 (63)</i>	00:15:39.7 (63) <i>00:08:07.1 (62)</i>	00:24:17.4 (62) <i>00:08:37.7 (61)</i>
63	422	De Bitetto, Luke	U16	56	Stratton Mountain School	00:05:59.1 (28) <i>00:05:59.1 (28)</i>	00:12:41.7 (33) <i>00:06:42.6 (36)</i>	00:26:57.5 (63) <i>00:14:15.7 (65)</i>
64	470	Berlinger, Matthew	U14	8	EMXC	00:08:50.4 (64) <i>00:08:50.4 (64)</i>	00:18:30.6 (64) <i>00:09:40.2 (64)</i>	00:28:50.1 (64) <i>00:10:19.5 (63)</i>
65	450	Hatch, Leo	U16	57	NYSEF	00:10:04.7 (65) <i>00:10:04.7 (65)</i>	00:21:31.9 (65) <i>00:11:27.2 (65)</i>	00:33:19.1 (65) <i>00:11:47.1 (64)</i>
DNS	442	Parsons, Elliot	U14		EMXC Youth	() ()	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	460	Slover, Orrin	U16		Edward Little High School	() ()	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	455	Bjerke, Marcus	U16		EMXC	() ()	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	437	Narvaez, Adrian	U16		EMXC	() ()	() <i>(</i>)	(DNS) ()
DNS	425	Bellizzi, Linden	U16		Rochester Nordic Racing	() ()	() <i>(</i>)	(DNS) ()

70



Saromon S L.L.Bean Suix